Friday, 25 August 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
25 August 2023 - Approved Results

App #

GA230630-7307

GA230727-818B

GA230717-7663

GA230720-7772

GA230719-7748

GA230728-825F

GA230609-643A

GA230728-819E

GA230721-782B

GA230717-764A

GA230703-743E

GA230721-784B

GA230728-829F

GA230703-7442

GA230728-8242

GA230728-822B

GA230723-7878

Organisation Name

Maraeroa School

Aramoho Whanganui Rowing Club
Incorporated

Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust

Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated

Bowls Palmerston North Incorporated

Bowls Wanganui Incorporated

Ccs Disability Action Manawatu /
Horowhenua Incorporated

Ccs Disability Action Whanganui
Incorporated

Central Districts Cricket Association
Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay College

Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club
Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay Hockey
Association (Incorporated)

Clifton Rugby and Sports Club
Incorporated
Club Surfcity Incorporated

Cricket Wellington Incorporated

Cycling Chb Incorporated

Category

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Rowing

Community

Festivals And
Community Events

Community

Community Trust

Sport
Bowling
Sport
Bowling
Sport

Bowling

Community

Community Support

Community
Community Support

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport

Cricket

Sport
Hockey
Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Squash

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Cycling

Requested
Amount

$2,000.00

$16,500.00

$1,217.50

$17,587.00

$6,000.00

$10,000.00

$8,000.00

$3,300.00

$1,500.00

$51,041.67

$10,000.00

$9,465.00

$4,500.00

$7,826.00

$35,097.39

$139,260.69

$8,625.00
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Approved
Amount

$1,392.30

$5,000.00

$1,217.50

$4,000.00

$6,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,300.00

$1,500.00

$30,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,500.00

$6,326.09

$5,000.00

$30,000.00

$8,625.00

qrass

Reason for

roots

trust central

NPC

Partial Decline Conflicts

[PA3]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PA3]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]
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Friday, 25 August 2023

GA230720-7788

GA230725-7950

GA230731-8488

GA230719-776D

GA230721-7815

GA230727-8118

GA230718-7687

GA230731-854D

GA230731-8464

GA230731-8506

GA230731-8525

GA230731-8497

GA230719-770F

GA230731-8449

GA230726-8006

GA230725-7961

GA230717-7652

GA230721-7852

GA230711-7591

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Dunedin Group Riding For the
Disabled Association Incorporat...

Dunedin Netball Centre Incorporated

Eketahuna School

Freyberg Cricket Club Incorporated

George Street Normal School

Gisborne Netball Centre Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation
Marlborough

Hastings Tennis and Squash Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Water Polo Association
Incorporated

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team
Incorporated

Hockey Manawatu Incorporated
Horouta Cricket Club

Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay)
Limited

Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated

Kilbirnie School

Malaghan Institute of Medical
Research

Maranui Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Sport
Disabled Sports

Sport
Netball

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport
Netball

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Tennis
Sport
Cricket
Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport
Water Polo
Sport
Swimming And
Aquatics
Sport
Hockey
Sport
Cricket
Sport
Horse Sports

Sport

Bowling

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education

Research

Sport

Surf Lifesaving

$8,400.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$12,078.00

$14,622.04

$1,408.49

$5,000.00

$1,040.00

$6,000.00

$17,664.21

$7,200.00

$6,000.00

$15,000.00

$4,380.83

$15,000.00

$790.54

$19,495.00

$29,647.00

$18,400.00
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$8,284.04

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$14,622.04

$1,408.49

$5,000.00

$1,040.00

$4,000.00

$10,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,380.83

$15,000.00

$790.54

$6,000.00

$29,647.00

$5,000.00

grassroots

trust central

[PA5]
[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]

[PAT]

[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]
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Friday, 25 August 2023

GA230705-7471

GA230731-8457

GA230726-799C

GA230721-7808

GA230731-8403

GA230727-8157

GA230808-8815

GA230731-8377

GA230730-8335

GA230705-748F

GA230728-8218

GA230727-813C

GA230727-8122

GA230719-773B

GA230731-8423

GA230706-7533

GA230724-7889

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Mid-Central Zone of Nzrl Incorporated

Napier Aquahawks Swim Club
Incorporated

Napier City Rovers Association
Football Club Incorporated

New Zealand Horse Ambulance Trust

No.4 District Federation of New
Zealand Football T/A Central...

Outram Bowling Club Incorporated

Outward Bound Trust of New Zealand

Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club
Incorporated

Rongotai College

Russell Street School

Silverstream (South) Primary School

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors
Education Trust

South Pacific Rugby League and Sports
Club Incorporated

Takapau School

Taranaki Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Tiniroto School

Titahi Bay Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Swimming And
Aquatics

Sport

Football And Soccer

Environment And
Animals

Animal Welfare

Sport
Football And Soccer

Sport

Bowling

Community

Community Support

Sport
Softball

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education

Education/Training

Sport
Softball
Research And

Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Rugby Unions

Research And

Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport

Surf Lifesaving

$19,900.00

$4,000.00

$6,000.00

$24,000.00

$3,000.00

$900.00

$10,000.00

$2,460.00

$4,073.92

$4,205.05

$21,449.50

$24,626.08

$11,910.50

$2,300.00

$50,000.00

$40,000.00

$30,270.00
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$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$24,000.00

$3,000.00

$900.00

$10,000.00

$2,460.00

$4,073.92

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$24,626.08

$11,910.50

$2,300.00

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

grassroots

trust central

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]
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Friday, 25 August 2023

GA230731-838C

GA230731-855E

GA230728-8284

GA230731-8391

GA230717-7676

GA230713-7612

GA230724-792F

GA230731-8356

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Touch New Zealand Incorporated

Trojans Swim Club Incorporated

Waima Rugby Club Incorporated
Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)
Waipukurau Bowling Club

Incorporated

Wakari Cub and Scout Group

Wanganui Golf Club Incorporated

Whanganui Athletic Football Club
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PA5]
[PAE]
[PA8]

Full Approval
Insufficient Funds
Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Sport

Touch Rugby

Sport

Swimming And
Aquatics

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Golf

Sport

Bowling

Community

Children’s/Youth
Groups

Sport
Golf

Sport
Football And Soccer

Over applied against evidence/GST portion

Low Priority Items

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information

$50,000.00

$4,410.00

$3,697.50

$6,065.28

$5,265.00

$6,148.82

$19,418.96

$9,955.25
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$25,000.00

$4,410.00

$3,671.11

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$6,148.82

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$478,534.26

qrass

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA3]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[FA]

[PA2]

[PA1]

roots

trust central
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Friday, 25 August 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

25 August 2023 - Held Over Applications

App #

GA230719-7724

GA230727-8088
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Powered by &7 TS

Organisation Name

The Order of St John Central Region Trust
Board

Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club
Incorporated

Category

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Sport
Cricket

trust central

Requested App Status NPC
Amount Conflicts

$204,000.00  Awaiting
NPC
on hold

$25,000.00 Awaiting
NPC
on hold

$229,000.00

50f7



Friday, 25 August 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

25 August 2023 - Declined Applications

App #

GA230727-810A

GA230719-775D

GA230729-8305

GA230728-826A

GA230714-7624

GA230726-801A

GA230727-816A

GA230731-8360

GA230726-8063

GA230726-8054

GA230731-8538

GA230706-7512

GA230726-8021

GA230726-8038

GA230705-750C

GA230711-7580

GA230730-8344

GA230725-7972

GA230720-779C

Organisation Name

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Cullinane College

Envirohub Marlborough Charitable Trust

Goyanz Incorporated

Harbour Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay All Stars Incorporated

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated

Lindisfarne College

Mid City Magic Basketball Club Incorporated

Naenae Youth Charitable Trust

Napier Operatic Society Incorporated

Napier Sailing Club Incorporated

NZ Rural Games Trust

Parent to Parent New Zealand Incorporated

Rangai Esport Incorporated

Restoration Baroque Ensemble Trust

Richter City Roller Derby League Incorporated

Riding For the Disabled Association Hutt Valley

Group Incorp...

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board

Category

Sport
Basketball

Research And Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Community

Charitable Trust

Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Cheerleading

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
Sport

Hockey

Sport

Basketball

Sport

Boxing

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
Sport

Sailing And Boating

Research And Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Community
Community Support
Sport

Sports Other

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
Sport

Roller Sports
Health/Welfare
Disability

Sport

Sports Other
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Declined
Amount

$10,500.00

$9,600.00

$31,340.00

$18,990.00

$8,250.00

$6,786.40

$3,150.00

$3,000.00

$3,500.00

$4,760.00

$5,000.00

$25,000.00

$8,211.00

$10,400.40

$4,640.80

$2,950.00

$2,800.00

$6,374.16

$4,500.00

grassroots

Reason for
Decline
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

(R]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[(NV]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[NV]

[IF]

trust central

NPC
Conflicts
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Ficay, 25 August 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA230717-7636 Sustaining Hawke's Bay Trust Community $17,538.26 [IF]
Community Support

GA230722-786A Tawa Basketball Club Incorporated Sport $4,043.90 [IF]
Basketball

GA230731-8418 The Depression Recovery Trust Community $16,900.00 [IF]

Charitable Trust

GA230725-7986 The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated  Arts And Culture $1,000.00 [IF]

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA230727-8178 The Wellington Jazz Orchestra Incorporated Arts And Culture $5,000.00 [IF]

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA230724-7904 Twyford School Research And Education $25,951.30 [IF]

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA230704-7468 Vision Community Trust Community $11,904.02 [IF]

Community Support

GA230731-8439 Wanganui Competitions Society Incorporated  Arts And Culture $2,000.00 [IF]

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA230727-809E Wellington Museums Trust Incorporated Arts And Culture $6,900.00 [IF]

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA230721-7832 Whanganui Toy Library Incorporated Community $7,363.01 [IF]

Charitable Trust

$268,353.25

Reasons for Decline

[IF]
[NV]
[I1A]

[R]
[NAP]
[OA]

[LP]

[TPA]

[OF]
[CS]

Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.
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