

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results **25 August 2023 - Approved Results**

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230630-7307	Maraeroa School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,000.00	\$1,392.30	[PA3]	
GA230727-818B	Aramoho Whanganui Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230717-7663	Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$1,217.50	\$1,217.50	[FA]	
GA230720-7772	Big Buddy Mentoring Trust	Community Community Trust	\$17,587.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230719-7748	Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[FA]	
GA230728-825F	Bowls Palmerston North Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230609-643A	Bowls Wanganui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230728-819E	Ccs Disability Action Manawatu / Horowhenua Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	[FA]	
GA230721-782B	Ccs Disability Action Whanganui Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	[FA]	
GA230717-764A	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,041.67	\$30,000.00	[FA]	
GA230703-743E	Central Hawkes Bay College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230721-784B	Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$9,465.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230728-829F	Central Hawke's Bay Hockey Association (Incorporated)	Sport Hockey	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA230703-7442	Clifton Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$7,826.00	\$6,326.09	[PA3]	
GA230728-8242	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$35,097.39	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230728-822B	Cricket Wellington Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$139,260.69	\$30,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230723-7878	Cycling Chb Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	[FA]	



GA230720-7788	Dunedin Group Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporat	Sport Disabled Sports	\$8,400.00	\$8,284.04	[PA5]	
GA230725-7950	Dunedin Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230731-8488	Eketahuna School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[FA]	
GA230719-776D	Freyberg Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$12,078.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230721-7815	George Street Normal School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$14,622.04	\$14,622.04	[FA]	
GA230727-8118	Gisborne Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$1,408.49	\$1,408.49	[FA]	
GA230718-7687	Graeme Dingle Foundation Marlborough	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA230731-854D	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	[FA]	
GA230731-8464	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA230731-8506	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$17,664.21	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230731-8525	Hawke's Bay Water Polo Association Incorporated	Sport Water Polo	\$7,200.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230731-8497	Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230719-770F	Hockey Manawatu Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230731-8449	Horouta Cricket Club	Sport Cricket	\$4,380.83	\$4,380.83	[FA]	
GA230726-8006	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	[FA]	
GA230725-7961	Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$790.54	\$790.54	[FA]	
GA230717-7652	Kilbirnie School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$19,495.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230721-7852	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Research And Education Research	\$29,647.00	\$29,647.00	[FA]	
GA230711-7591	Maranui Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$18,400.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	



GA230705-7471	Mid-Central Zone of Nzrl Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$19,900.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230731-8457	Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA230726-799C	Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230721-7808	New Zealand Horse Ambulance Trust	Environment And Animals Animal Welfare	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	[FA]	
GA230731-8403	No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	
GA230727-8157	Outram Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$900.00	\$900.00	[FA]	
GA230808-8815	Outward Bound Trust of New Zealand	Community Community Support	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA230731-8377	Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	[FA]	
GA230730-8335	Rongotai College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,073.92	\$4,073.92	[FA]	
GA230705-748F	Russell Street School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,205.05	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230728-8218	Silverstream (South) Primary School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$21,449.50	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230727-813C	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Education/Training	\$24,626.08	\$24,626.08	[FA]	
GA230727-8122	South Pacific Rugby League and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$11,910.50	\$11,910.50	[FA]	
GA230719-773B	Takapau School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	[FA]	
GA230731-8423	Taranaki Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230706-7533	Tiniroto School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230724-7889	Titahi Bay Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$30,270.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	



GA230731-838C	Touch New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Touch Rugby	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230731-855E	Trojans Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	[FA]	
GA230728-8284	Waima Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,697.50	\$3,671.11	[PA3]	
GA230731-8391	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$6,065.28	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230717-7676	Waipukurau Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$5,265.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230713-7612	Wakari Cub and Scout Group	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$6,148.82	\$6,148.82	[FA]	
GA230724-792F	Wanganui Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$19,418.96	\$5,000.00	[PA2]	
GA230731-8356	Whanganui Athletic Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$9,955.25	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
				<u>\$478,534.26</u>		

Reasons for Pa	Reasons for Partial Decline			
[FA]	Full Approval			
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds			
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective			
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose			
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion			
[PA5]	Low Priority Items			
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source			
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information			



25 August 2023 - Held Over Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	App Status	NPC Conflicts
GA230719-7724	The Order of St John Central Region Trust Board	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$204,000.00	Awaiting NPC on hold	
GA230727-8088	Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$25,000.00	Awaiting NPC on hold	
			\$229,000.00		



25 August 2023 - Declined Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230727-810A	Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$10,500.00	[IF]	
GA230719-775D	Cullinane College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$9,600.00	[IF]	
GA230729-8305	Envirohub Marlborough Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$31,340.00	[IF]	
GA230728-826A	Goyanz Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$18,990.00	[IF]	
GA230714-7624	Harbour Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$8,250.00	[R]	
GA230726-801A	Hawkes Bay All Stars Incorporated	Sport Cheerleading	\$6,786.40	[IF]	
GA230727-816A	Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$3,150.00	[IF]	
GA230731-8360	Lindisfarne College	Sport Hockey	\$3,000.00	[IF]	~
GA230726-8063	Mid City Magic Basketball Club Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$3,500.00	[IF]	
GA230726-8054	Naenae Youth Charitable Trust	Sport Boxing	\$4,760.00	[NV]	
GA230731-8538	Napier Operatic Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA230706-7512	Napier Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$25,000.00	[IF]	
GA230726-8021	NZ Rural Games Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,211.00	[IF]	
GA230726-8038	Parent to Parent New Zealand Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$10,400.40	[IF]	
GA230705-750C	Rāngai Esport Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$4,640.80	[IF]	
GA230711-7580	Restoration Baroque Ensemble Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,950.00	[IF]	
GA230730-8344	Richter City Roller Derby League Incorporated	Sport Roller Sports	\$2,800.00	[IF]	
GA230725-7972	Riding For the Disabled Association Hutt Valley Group Incorp	Health/Welfare Disability	\$6,374.16	[NV]	
GA230720-779C	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Sport Sports Other	\$4,500.00	[IF]	



GA230717-7636	Sustaining Hawke's Bay Trust	Community Community Support	\$17,538.26	[IF]	
GA230722-786A	Tawa Basketball Club Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$4,043.90	[IF]	
GA230731-8418	The Depression Recovery Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$16,900.00	[IF]	
GA230725-7986	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,000.00	[IF]	
GA230727-8178	The Wellington Jazz Orchestra Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA230724-7904	Twyford School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$25,951.30	[IF]	
GA230704-7468	Vision Community Trust	Community Community Support	\$11,904.02	[IF]	
GA230731-8439	Wanganui Competitions Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,000.00	[IF]	
GA230727-809E	Wellington Museums Trust Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$6,900.00	[IF]	
GA230721-7832	Whanganui Toy Library Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$7,363.01	[IF]	
			\$268,353.25		

Reaso	ns for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.